d1 sweisAy Bujueyse Asjuelg

Hollsoa
:

"HOLILS08 30 HNIALNAIHLSIA IHLOA NO LNYLNISIHUdIHY FHLOA
OIAY ZANDINNWWOY ‘SNOILSINDG S$3d ZIAY SNOA IS 'FHNLNA IONIHIITH
HNod TLLN0:1 DIAY NOLLVHLSATII 31130 HFAMISNOD "SNOILONULSNI $31
13 3LIHND3IS 3d SANDISNOD $371 HIAYISHO L3 FHONTUIWOD LNIWITVYDI
ENFAION ST ! NILLIULNIG L3 SNOILONHISNLAG TANNYW A1 13 Sa0d3ld
3a aLsn vi HDO._..-..ZE_ NOLLVHLSNTI] JLNIS3Hd V1 HAIANALA INIAIOO
SHNILYHIAO S$37 "TLLNO 13D 3d NOLLYHYdIY V1 ¥ H3AI00Hd 34 LNVAV

"HOLILS04 3d HoaindiuLsiq
0 JLNYINASTUdIE AS NOD OLOVINOD NI ISVONOd “VANNDAHAL YNNDTV
VHIIANL IS "OHNLN 01 N3 VIHVYLINSNOD HAGOd VHVd VLNIIWYHHAH
V1 NOD NOIDYHLSNTE V1S3 IJAHASNOD -avaiun®as 3d SANOIDONHLSNI
3 SYIONALYIAGY SV SYAOL HIND3S A HIANILNI NYHIAAA SOIHYUIdO
SO7 "OLNIININTLNYW A NOIDYHIdO 20 TYNNYIA 13 A $¥YZ3ld 34 VIS V1
OWOD ISY ‘NQIDVHLSNTI V1S3 HYIANLSI NYHIEAd SOIMVHIAO SO SOO0L
‘VANFINYHYIH V1 N3 NOIDVHVAIY HIINDIVND OAVD ¥V HVANT1 30 SILNYV

"HOLNAIHLSIA HO AALLVLNISIHdAH HOLILSOH HNOA
LOVLINOD ‘SNOLLSAND ANY 3AVH NOA d1 "3JNIY3AIH JHNLNd HO4 T00L
AHL HLIM NOLLYHLSNTH SIHL d33X "SNOLLONHLSNI NV SDONINUYM ALJAVS
TIV MOT104 ANV ANVLSHIANA GINOHS SHOLYYHIdO "TYNNVIN SONVNILNIVI
GNY NOLIWYHIdO ANV ISTT S1HVd JHL SY T13M SY ‘NOLLYHASNTI SIHL
AQNLS C'INOHS SHOLVHAJO TV “1001 SIHL NO SHIV43Y YNINHOAHAd U038

NOLLNALIY Y VINIHAGY 7 ONINHYMY

ADVYTIILNO0.A $3DAId $3A NOLLYHLSNTI
VANIINVHYIH V1 24a SYZ3ld $Y1 30 NOIDVHLSNTI
NOLLYHISNTII S.1Yvd 100L

SACANVYH NI INDILYWNANd HNAN01D
VHUVE HOd VAVLNINITY VILLYWNIN YHOAVAYTD
SHITIVN MJI1S J1LVINN3ANd

ld€€d

HO1LLSO08

Heday Buy-0 ‘uy MHOB8N

pleIUg 18N 40} diip Buuds LE92LL

pl2Iys 1sng iz TANI

100J40g 220121

1M 041000 @j10Wsy ZHO8N

("zo g0} 2te eprID 2100 58£168

BN (001 - 4y YIMSog Lenb | 0904

WEDLIqNT [00] -JIY BINLLLIO--IUIA, Yyolisog wud | £0904
jueougNT ool - 4y yosog jud | 20904

WEBDANT (0L - JIY LjoHIs0g 20 ¢ L0809

SIATAISNOJSIA STAUIOSSADOY
SATFISNOCSIA SOIHOSaADOV
F71aVIIVAV STIHOSSIADOV



¢84991 TVNNYIN JONYNILNIVIN ANV NOLLYH3dO ANV 2-L021d] 1S S1HVd HLIM d3sn 39 OL

90/50 JA3HL-L021dI]
@\ W'1e'ee
S

(-1 0E-0vE) ¥
anDEOL 4 o
' "1 NI CRE-005 Iy B "I30N QWY SNOHLINBLSNI
; Ny | N P NOILVTTYLSHI HO4 Tanievia
. SHIWAO S 5001 GddiHg

o 16 LNTHHONLIY NOW 15 3Ll

S$30Vd 2 Tl
(B30 1121} -
] aN001 40 (9 25-48)
LNANC0) TENOLLO 28 o z_ mw ol o LD
SATNI 08

INIHOIOS TYNOILO -E8

SIM14 2 FILNG LY
(930 15-69) TIVLSNI NOILYEIdO
INDHOLAD B didL LOVLNGD HOd
"SI 02-09

S

s T EARAY,
INDHDL 40

ST e
830Yd ¥ h
(HN 18:69) gk@ / b %_uﬂm_ wzq ’
ANDHOL 40 (-9 18-60)
97 "ST1M 0209 0 2MOHOL 40

Bg SETNIOL09 § SETNIOpI-GZI

G ) aN0Y0L 40
{(popnjoul jou) seliossanoe N
S|qeieAE 10} OpIS BSIoAS) 988 P

7 / ﬁw ™ iwx.zuwé
SIaNVA N3 INOLLYWNING YNANOTD ‘ , em % | 2oL

! 547 H101-0
VHHYE HOd VAVLNIWITY YOILVIWNEAN YHOGvVAYTD //
SUTTIYN MOHLS JLLVINNING N

1d€€d T

(0 121-601)

INOHOL 40
TTT——— | SEINI DI85




BOSTITCH

F33PT Parts List: |ip12072rEVM
To be Used with tool parts illustration: |p12071reve
and operation and maintenance manual: 1es762
Serial Number on the Tool: F33PT 7009|000 and Higher
ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION ITEM PART # DESCRIPTION
1 MSF&100-25 SCREW SFHCS M6X1.00X25 o4 MHE3050-100 NUT,NYLON M3X.50
2 163859 BUSHING EXHAUST DEFLECTOR 55 100293 PIN,SPIRAL M3X30
3 163818 DEFLECTCR,EXHAUST 56 MPP030020 PiN,SPIRAL M3X20MM
4 163830 PLATE,CAP 57 123859 BUSHING FLANGED [SOLATION
5 MSCB100-30 ISCREW,SHCS MBX1.00X30 58 MPW8&.2 WASHER.SPECIAL
8 163827 PLATE WEAR 59 158612 LABEL WARNING
7 149819 WEAR GUIDE 50 163926 LABEL FASTENER SPEC.MCN
8 163848 FRAME CAP MACHINING 61 MHE®S100-100 NUT ESN MBX1
9 105814 O-RING,1.929X.098 62 168776 BRACKET MAGAZINE
10 163820 BUMPER,HEAD VALVE 63 163504 LINER.NAIL GUIDE
11 163844 SPRING,HEAD VALVE 64 166797 C-RING,.056X.060 NBR
12 163822 O-RING,2 487X.103XNBR 63 104981 LABEL WARNING
13 163821 LOWER BODY HEAD VALVE 66 100261 SCREW,SHCS M4X30
14 163823 SEAL HEAD VALVE 67 121472 SPACER,PUSHER LATCH
15 163845 SEAL FRAME/CAP 63 166783 MAGAZINE,PAD PRINT F33PT
16 851606 O-RING,1.850X.210 B9 166778 LATCH,PUSHER
17 163922 ASSEMBLY,PISTON/DRVER 70 120927 LABEL,SENSOR SMALL (DR)
18 163824 SLEEVE CYLINDER 71 163912 ASSEMBLY END CAP
19 175520 SEAL.CHECK 72 163866 ROD,GUIDE
20 163855 RING,CYLINDER SLEEVE 73 120878 SPRING, PUSHER LATCH
21 108718 O-RING,3.484X.139 74 MPW4 WASHER,PWN,M4
22 89673 O-RING,2.550X.103 75 MSBB100-12 SCREW, SBHCS M6EX1.00X12
23 163856 SEAL.END CAP 76 121407 PIN.SPECIAL
24 163843 END CAP,PAINT 77 MHE4070-100 ELASTIC STOP NUT M4
25 T50118 WASHER,PLAIN 78 163888 PUSHER
26 MSC5080-20 SCREW,SCC HD. CAP M5 X 20 79 115143 SPRING,CONSTANT FORCE
27 166781 SPRING,UPPER TRIP 80 163992 HAMNDLE,PUSHER
28 116964 LABEL,MAGNESIUM 81 121052 SCREW.SHCS, M4X0.70X25
29 171127 FRAME,.CVERMOLD 82 112630 SHIELD,DUST
30 107231 BUMPER,DRIVE 83 112631 SPRING,CLIP
3 MCN-KIT2 KIT,METAL CONNECTOR ATTACHME 54 121071 CLIP,TRIP FOOT
32 163900 ARM,UPPER CONTACT 85 121070 FOOT,TRIP
33 MSC4070-16 SCREW,SHCS M4X0.7X18 86 163858 PLUG,EXHAUST
34 163803 BUSHING,TRIP COVER a7 164225 ACTUATOR SMARTTRIGGER
35 163924 NOSE F33PT 88 MSCB100-35 SCREW,SHCS M6X1.00X35
36 166772 SPRING,CONTACT ARM 89 171342 WASHERUTILITY HOOK
37 108224 CASTING,HOUSING CONTACT 80 171354 ASSEMBLY UTILTY HOOK
38 142941 ARMLOWER CONTACT o 171338 COVER,TRIP
39 121072 ASSEMBLY,TRIP FOCT 92 UB3811.2 PIN, SPIROL - 5/32X3/4
40 115230 SPRING,HOUSING 93 171340 MCOUNT UTILITY HOOK
4 166777 CASTING PLUNGER 94 171341 SPRING,UTILITY HOOK
42 MSC8125-30 SCREW,SHCS M8X30 95 171339 HOOK,UTILITY
43 854004 WASHER,RUBBER-7 a
44 163877 PAWL,
45 163878 SPRING ,CHECK PAWL
46 148882 PIN,CHECK PAWL
47 163883 GUIDE,ARM
48 SEQ7 KIT,SEQUENTIAL TRIP CONVERSICN
49 CNTK4 KIT,CONTACT TRIP CONVERSION
50 100387 SPRING,COMPRESSION
51 TVAS KIT, TRIGGER VALVE
52 171335 LABEL WARNING METAL CONNECTCR
53 108562 SCREW, TRIGGER PIVOT




